
 

 

Fall Semester 2022 

Sixteen Week Calendar 

FALL and SPRING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE HOURS: Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 pm. 

August 17, Wednesday Residence halls open for students 

August 18, Thursday 11:30 Orientation / Registration for new students;   
August 22, Monday All Classes & All Labs Begin 

August 26, Friday, 4:30 pm Residence Hall Withdrawal Deadline (100% refund of campus housing charges) 

August 29, Monday, 5:00 p.m. Last Day to Register or Add a Full Semester Class (Traditional or Online) 

September 1, Thursday Last Day to Drop A Full Semester Class With 100% Tuition Only Refund 

September 2, Friday Priority Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for December 2022 Graduation 

September 2, Friday Deadline to Report Early Alerts and No Shows 

September 5, Monday 

Labor Day Holiday,  

No Day or Night Classes Meet;  

Offices Closed 

October 5, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m., 5:00 p.m., 7:00 p.m.., Various Locations Writing Proficiency Exam 

October 12, Wednesday, 3:00 p.m., 5:00 p.m., 7:00 p.m.., Various Locations Writing Proficiency Exam 

October 12, Wednesday Mid-term 

October 14, Friday 
Fall Recess;  

No Day or Night Classes 

October 28, Friday Last Day to Drop A Full Semester Class (No Tuition refund) 

October 29, Saturday Homecoming 

October 31, Monday Registration begins for Spring 2023 Semester - Currently enrolled students 

November 14, Monday 
Registration Begins for Spring 2023 Semester - Re-admitted and New Graduate 

Students 

November 18-27, Friday Night (begins 5:00 p.m.) through Sunday                                                                                               Thanksgiving Holiday 

November 28, Monday                                                                             Participation deadline for Degree Applications for December 2022 Graduation 

(In order to participate in December 2022 Commencement, candidates MUST apply by this deadline) 

December 5-7 Monday-Wednesday Dead Days 

December 7, Wednesday Last day of Day classes; Night exams begin 

December 8, Thursday Study Day 

December 9-14, Friday, Saturday, Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday Final Exams 

December 15, Thursday 
Residence Halls close at 9:00 AM for all except graduating students; close 

for graduating students Saturday, December 17, at 9:00 AM 

December 15, Thursday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due 

December 16, Friday Graduation 

 

 

 

 


